**
¥
x
x

efsam

European Food Safety Authority

UNIT ON FOOD INGREDIENTS AND PACKAGING

Ad-hoc meeting with industry association (AMFEP) -
Joint dossiers on food enzymes

Agenda
Meeting date: 16 March 2020
Meeting hours: 10.00-13.00
Meeting venue: Tele-web conference
Chair: Jaime Aguilera

10.00
10.10

11.10
11.30

12.00

12.30
13.00

1
2

Participants

Welcome and introduction - tour the table

Joint dossiers on food enzymes obtained from microbial sources: challenges

and proposals on the way forward

Coffee break

Joint dossiers on food enzymes obtained from animal sources: data gaps and

proposals on the way forward

Joint dossiers on food enzymes obtained from plant sources: data gaps and

proposals on the way forward
Practical issues: new studies / timeframes

End of the meeting

AMFEP representatives:
Maria Carla Baggio, Bioseutica
Céline Benini, AMFEP

Alexia Candeliez, Takabio
Shizumi Clark, Amano
Marianne Dessen-Mugniot, AB Enzymes
Yulia Efimova, DSM

Joy Hardinge, Enzybel

Dorthe Helnov, Novozymes
Uzura Kensaku, Nagase
Yasemin Koybasi, Kerry
Mariella Kuilman, DSM

Elise Lawson, Chr. Hansen
Marc Leclerc, Novozymes

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 - www.efsa.europa.eu




**\i

~..efsam

European Food Safety Authority

Manon Ombredane, Soufflet
Rita Piedade, DuPont
Fred Wondergem, DuPont

EFSA representatives:

Jaime Aguilera, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Magdalena Andryszkiewicz, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Ana Gomes, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Natalia Kovalkovicova, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Yi Liu, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Simone Lunardi, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Joaquim Maia. Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Ivana Nikodinoska, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Irene Nuin, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Sandra Rainieri, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

Claudia Roncancio Pefia, Head of the Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

EC representrative:
Catherine Evrevin, European Commission DG-SANTE
Jiri Sochor, European Commission DG-SANTE




