



UNIT ON FOOD INGREDIENTS AND PACKAGING

Ad-hoc meeting with industry association (AMFEP) – Joint dossiers on food enzymes

Agenda

Meeting date: 16 March 2020 Meeting hours: 10.00-13.00

Meeting venue: **Tele-web conference**

Chair: Jaime Aguilera

Time	No.	Topic
10.00	1	Welcome and introduction - tour the table
10.10	2	Joint dossiers on food enzymes obtained from microbial sources: challenges and proposals on the way forward
11.10		Coffee break
11.30	3	Joint dossiers on food enzymes obtained from animal sources: data gaps and proposals on the way forward
12.00	4	Joint dossiers on food enzymes obtained from plant sources: data gaps and proposals on the way forward
12.30	5	Practical issues: new studies / timeframes
13.00		End of the meeting

Participants

AMFEP representatives:

Maria Carla Baggio, Bioseutica Céline Benini, AMFEP Alexia Candeliez, Takabio Shizumi Clark, Amano Marianne Dessen-Mugniot, AB Enzymes Yulia Efimova, DSM Joy Hardinge, Enzybel Dorthe Helnov, Novozymes Uzura Kensaku, Nagase Yasemin Koybasi, Kerry Mariella Kuilman, DSM Elise Lawson, Chr. Hansen Marc Leclerc, Novozymes





Manon Ombredane, Soufflet Rita Piedade, DuPont Fred Wondergem, DuPont

EFSA representatives:

Jaime Aguilera, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Magdalena Andryszkiewicz, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Ana Gomes, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Natalia Kovalkovicova, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Yi Liu, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Simone Lunardi, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Joaquim Maia. Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Ivana Nikodinoska, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Irene Nuin, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Sandra Rainieri, Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit
Claudia Roncancio Peña, Head of the Food Ingredients and Packaging Unit

EC representrative:

Catherine Evrevin, European Commission DG-SANTE Jiri Sochor, European Commission DG-SANTE